City of League City, TX League City TX 17573

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0597 Version: 1 Name: FM270 Boat Ramp Renovation

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/25/2018 In control: Budget and Project Management

On agenda: 10/9/2018 Final action: 10/9/2018

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing the first amendment to the professional services

agreement with Burditt Consultants, LLC by providing for additional services for the FM270 Public
Boat Ramp Renovation project (CIP# PK1804) and increasing the total compensation by $93,000
(Director of Budget and Project Management)

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - First Amendment, 4. Original Agreement with Burditt
Consultants, LLC, 5. Aerial Map
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/9/2018 1 City Council Approved Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing the first amendment to the professional services agreement with
Burditt Consultants, LLC by providing for additional services for the FM270 Public Boat Ramp Renovation project
(CIP# PK1804) and increasing the total compensation by $93,000 (Director of Budget and Project Management)

Design of this project will be completed in 2 phases for a total of $155,000 to provide design, construction
documentation, and construction administration services for the Public Boat Ramp located under the FM 270 bridge. The
initial phase consisting of preliminary design, survey, and geotechnical services was approved by Council on May 8th in
the amount of $62,000. The remaining $93,000 requested in this item will complete the final design of the project to
apply for a Texas Parks & Wildlife grant in October 2018. Staff initially anticipated the final design beginning after the
grant was awarded, which is the reason the contract was split into two separate awards. Since the time of the preliminary
design award, staff has been informed that Texas Parks and Wildlife would prefer a 90% complete design when the grant
application is reviewed, prompting an accelerated design schedule.

Attachments:

1. Data Sheet

2. Proposed Resolution

3. Exhibit A - First Amendment

4, Original Agreement with Burditt Consultants, LLC
5. Aerial Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: The amendment has been drafted by the City Attorney's office

FUNDING
{X} Funding in the amount of $93,000 is available from Park Dedication Fees fund 5020 with expenses charged to
project expense string PK1804-PLAN DESIGN-DESIGN-PARKS DED

STRATEGIC PLAN
{X} Addresses Strategic Planning Critical Success Factor #4, Initiative #6, Action Item #A

City of League City, TX Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-0597, Version: 1

City of League City, TX Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

